You and I count by using decimal numbers. We understand the meaning of the numbers 0 
through 9. After you get up to 9, the next number is 10. This is also known as a numbering 
system with a base of ten, because there are ten digits in the numbering system.

If you see a number like 2,357, you know that its decimal parts are two thousand, three 
hundred, fifty, and seven. Table 1-1 shows the underlying math, which should make a lot of 
sense to you if you’re familiar with decimal numbers. 

Table 1-1 Decimal Values

103 102 101 100

Decimal value 1000 100 10 1

Number 2 3 5 7

Calculated value 2,000 300 50 7

■■ The column on the far left is 103, or 10 cubed.